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Executive Director Larry Ball 
Kentucky Law Enforcement Council 
521 Lancaster Ave 
Richmond, KY  40475 
Business:  859-622-6218 
Larry.ball@ky.gov 
 
Dean Allen Ault 
Eastern Kentucky University 
College of Justice and Safety 
354 Stratton, EKU 
Richmond, KY  40475 
Business: 859-622-3565 
Allen.ault@eku.edu 
 
Carolyn Belcher 
P.O. Box 44 
Preston, KY  40366 
Business:  606-674-6346 
carolcpa@alltel.net 
 
Chief Shawn Butler 
Independence Police Dept. 
5409 Madison Pike 
Independence, KY  41051 
Business:  859-356-2697 
subtler@cityofindependence.org 
 
Sheriff Keith Cain 
Daviess County Sheriff 
212 St. Ann Street 
Owensboro, KY  42303 
Business:  270-685-8444 
keithrcain@mindspring.com 
 
Sheriff Chris Eaton 
Barren Co Sheriff’s Office 
117 N. Public Sq. Suite 1b 
Glasgow, KY  42141 
Business:  270-651-2771 
Chris_eaton@glasgow-ky.com 
 
 

Commissioner Robert Foster 
Attorney General’s Office 
1024 Capital Center Drive 
Frankfort, KY  40601 
Business:  502-696-5300 
Bob.foster@ag.ky.gov 
 
Col. Leslie Gannon 
Kentucky State Police 
919 Versailles Road 
Frankfort, KY  40601 
Business: 606-433-7711 
Leslie.gannon@ky.gov 
 
Chief Wayne Hall 
University of Louisville Police Dept. 
2126 S. Floyd St. Suite 100 
Louisville, KY  40208 
Business:  502-852-7236 
whall@louisville.edu 
 
LECC Coordinator Gary Howard 
US Attorney’s Office 
Western District of Kentucky 
510 West Broadway, 10th Floor 
Louisville, KY  40202 
Business:  502-625-7061 
Gary.howard@usdoj.gov 
 
June Hudson 
14154 US Hwy 68E 
Benton, KY  42025 
juneghudson@wk.net 
 
Dr. Thomas “Tad” Hughes 
University of Louisville 
Southern Police Institute 
Justice Administration 
215 Brigman Hall 
Louisville, KY  40292 
Business:  502-852-0332 
twhugh01@louisville.edu 
 



Lt. Alan Martin 
Lexington Police Department 
(KPOA) 
150 E. Main Street 
Lexington, KY  40507 
Business:  859-258-3541 
alanmartin@kpoa.info 
 
Mr. Luke Morgan 
1325 New Ridge Ct. 
Lexington, KY  40514 
lmorgan@mmlk.com 
 
Chief Michael Ormerod 
Prestonsburg Police Department 
200 N. Lake Dr  
Prestonsburg, KY  41653 
Business: 606-886-1010 
mikeormerod@prestonsburg.net 
 
Mayor Darrell Pickett 
City of Glasgow 
126 East Public Square 
Glasgow, KY  42142-0278 
Business:  270-651-1777 
mayorpickett@glassgowky.com 
 
Chief Rob Ratliff 
Ashland Police Department 
P.O. Box 1864 
Ashland, KY  41105 
Business:  606-327-2077 
chiefratliff@ashlandkypd.com 
 

President Martin Scott 
Fraternal Order of Police 
1815 Plum Spring Road 
Bowling Green, KY  42101 
Business:  270-746-7485 
preskyfop@aol.com 
 
Chief Glenn Skeens 
Owensboro Police Department 
222 East Ninth St 
Owensboro, KY  42303 
Business:  270-687-8888 
skeensgw@owensboro.org 
 
Sheriff Steve Sparrow 
Oldham County Sheriff 
100 W. Main Street 
LaGrange, KY  40031 
Business:  502-222-9501 
sheriffsteve@hotmail.com 
 
Chief Michael Ward 
Alexandria Police Department 
8330 W. Main Street 
Alexandria, KY  41001 
Business:  859-635-4126 
mward@alexandriaky.org 
 
Sheriff Charles Williams 
Hardin Co. Sheriff’s Office 
100 Public Square – Suite 101 
Elizabethtown, KY  42701 
Business:  270-765-5133 
Cwilliams.hcso@hcky.org 

 


